# CH \$90.00 741848

ETAS ID: TM454815

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salus Capital Partners, LLC		12/13/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Republic Storage Systems LLC		
Street Address:	1038 Belden Ave. NE		
City:	Canton		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44705		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74184858	METAL LUMBER
Serial Number:	72296043	WEDGE-LOCK
Serial Number:	73703253	REPUBLIC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6785532602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6785532601

**Email:** jimmarl@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LaShana C. Jimmar, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: 3333 Piedmont Road, NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	137025.014300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaShana C. Jimmar
SIGNATURE:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Salus - Republic Storage - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0600

900432401

source=Salus - Republic Storage - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Salus - Republic Storage - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 13, 2017, by SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent for the Lenders party to Credit Agreement"), dated as of April 24, 2013, in favor of Republic Storage Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ('Grantor").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 26, 2013 at Reel 5015, Frame 0143; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its lien on the Trademarks, identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, to the applicable Grantor.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the "Agent" has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

By: Stame: Dongly; C. Charloure Av

TRADEMARK RELEASE

# SCHEDULE 1 to TRADEMARK RELEASES

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

METAL LUMBER	U.S. FEDERAL	74/184858 15-JUL-1991	1689828 02-JUN-1992	REPUBLIC STORAGE SYSTEMS, LLC
WEDGE-LOCK	U.S. FEDERAL	72/296043 19-APR-1968	0865328 25-FEB-1969	REPUBLIC STORAGE SYSTEMS, LLC
REPUBLIC	U.S. FEDERAL	73/703253 28-DEC-1987	1570646 12-DEC-1989	REPUBLIC STORAGE SYSTEMS, LLC

BOS 48478762v1

**RECORDED: 12/15/2017**